OF \$540.00 8564623

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ashley Nettye, Inc.		12/05/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc.	
Street Address:	1370 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85646238	COLLECTION B	
Serial Number:	85693453	BERNARDO COLLECTION	
Serial Number:	85412611	BERNARDO	
Serial Number:	85512185	COLLECTION B	
Serial Number:	85239860	COLLECTION B	
Serial Number:	85239872	COLLECTION B	
Serial Number:	85512156	BERNARDO	
Serial Number:	85239692	ASHLEY B	
Serial Number:	78976519	BERNARDO COLLECTION	
Serial Number:	77980694	BERNARDO GREEN	
Serial Number:	77104149	FRIENDLY FUR	
Serial Number:	76589097	B BY BERNARDO	
Serial Number:	76589096	B BY BERNARDO	
Serial Number:	76978273	BERNARDO COLLECTION	
Serial Number:	76975354	COLLECTION	
Serial Number:	76977067	BERNARDO	
Serial Number:	76976603	COLLECTION	
Serial Number:	76143345	BERNARDO	
Serial Number:	75464231	BERNARDO	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0242

900348064

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74511304	BERNARDO
Serial Number:	85699018	COLLECTION B

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F160247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Norman
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Norman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ashley Nettye PTO Filing#page2.tif source=Ashley Nettye PTO Filing#page3.tif source=Ashley Nettye PTO Filing#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0243

SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Ashley Nettye, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of

Delaware, with its principal office at 21 Orchard Farm Rd, Port Washington, NY 11050 (the

"Company"), has adopted, used and is using the marks annexed hereto as Schedule A (the

"Marks"), and

WHEREAS, The Company is obligated to Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc. (the "Factor")

located at 1370 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, pursuant to a Factoring Agreement

dated December 5, 2012, as amended (referred to as the "Factoring Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company is seeking to increase its credit extension pursuant to the

Factoring Agreement, and the Company is now granting to the Factor a security interest in

the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Factoring Agreement and that

certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement between factor and the Company dated

December 5, 2012, the Company does hereby grant to the Factor a security interest in and to

the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, which

security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Factoring Agreement and in

accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

26005/000/651324.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0244 The Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Factor with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Factoring Agreement.

Dated: December 5, 2012

ASHLEY NETTYE, INC.

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK

ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the day of December in the year 2012 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared providence to the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity on behalf of ASHLEY NETTYE, INC. and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted executed the instrument.

Notary Public

ALEKSANDRA S. SPALEVIC Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SP5085314

Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires September 22, 2013

SCHEDULE A

(Trademarks and Domain Names in the United States)

Trademark	Serial/Reg. No.	
COLLECTION B	8569018	
COLLECTION B	85646238	
BERNARDO COLLECTION	85693453	
BERNARDO	85412611	
COLLECTION B	85512185	
COLLECTION B	85239860	
COLLECTION B	85239872	
BERNARDO	85512156	
ASHLEY B	85239692	
BERNARDO COLLECTION	78976519	
BERNARDO GREEN	77980694	
FRIENDLY FUR	77104149	
B BY BERNARDO		
B BY BERNARDO	76589097	
BERNARDO COLLECTION	76589096	
COLLECTION	76978273	
BERNARDO	76975354	
COLLECTION	76977067	
BERNARDO	76976603	
BERNARDO	76143345	
BERNARDO	75464231	
BERNARDU	74511304	

See also attached Schedule A Supplement.

26005/000/651324.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 12/21/2015